SUNNY ISLAND 4548-US / 6048-US
SI
 4
54
8-
US
-1
0

Load-shedding contactors / external battery current measurement
● Standard features  ○ Optional  — Not available
Type designation
120 V / 105 V – 132 V
60 Hz / 55 Hz … 65 Hz
5000 W / 4000 W
4500 W
5300 W / 8400 W / 11000 W
37.5 A / 180 A for approx. 60 ms
3 % / -1 … +1
120 V / 80 V – 150 V
60 Hz / 54 Hz … 66 Hz
56 A / 0 A … 56 A
6.7 kW
48 V / 41 V – 63 V
100 A / 85 A
Lead, NiCd / 100 Ah … 10000 Ah
IUoU process
2x125 A / 250 A
96 % / 94.5 %
25 W / 4 W
● / ●
● / ●
● / ●
467 / 612 / 235 mm
(18.4 / 24.1 / 9.3 inch)
63 kg / 139 lb
-25 °C … +60 °C / -13 °F … +122 °F
Interior assembly (NEMA 1)
Internal / 2
● / ●
— / ●
● / ● / ●
● / ●
● / ●
●
○ / ○
○ / ○
○
○ / ○
SI4548-US-10
120 V / 105 V – 132 V
60 Hz / 55 Hz … 65 Hz
6000 W / 5000 W
5750 W
7000 W / 8400 W / 11000 W
48 A / 180 A for approx. 60 ms
3 % / -1 … +1
120 V / 80 V – 150 V
60 Hz / 54 Hz … 66 Hz
56 A / 0 A … 56 A
6.7 kW
48 V / 41 V – 63 V
130 A / 110 A
Lead, NiCd / 100 Ah … 10000 Ah
IUoU process
2x125 A / 250 A
96 % / 94 %
25 W / 4 W
● / ●
● / ●
● / ●
467 / 612 / 235 mm
(18.4 / 24.1 / 9.3 inch)
63 kg / 139 lb
-25 °C … +60 °C / -13 °F … +122 °F
Interior assembly (NEMA 1)
Internal / 2